DAMIANI

PRESS RELEASE

Damiani S.p.A.: Updating Financial Calendar for the Fiscal Year 2018-2019

Valenza, December 14, 2018 - In compliance with the provisions of article 2.6.2, paragraph 1, letter b), of the Italian Stock Exchange Regulation - a partial modification of the press release on December 13, 2018 - Damiani S.p.A. announces that the Board of Directors to approve the Consolidated interim financial report as of September 30, 2018 (First Half) will meet on **December 21, 2018**.

For further information: Investor Relator Damiani Group Email: investor@damiani.com

Damiani S.p.A.

Damiani S.p.A., founded in Valenza in 1924 and now managed by the third generation, is the parent company of the Damiani Group, leader in the Italian market of the production and sale of fine jewelry and watches.

The Group is active in the jewellery sector with the prestigious brands it owns such as Damiani, Calderoni 1840, Salvini, Bliss and Alfieri & St. John. It also owns the chain Rocca 1794 with a history of more than 200 years in the retail of the best-known brands of watches and fine jewellery.

The Damiani Group is present in Italy and major world markets through its operating subsidiaries and manages direct and franchised points of sale in the most famous luxury streets. The Group is an attentive interpreter of a heritage that has full respect for traditions with the same innovative spirit as its origins.